
Volleyball Box Score
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Duke vs Virginia (11/17/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Duke
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Richardson, Rachel 3..33315 9.533 8 1. .9331.000 3 .5 .14..2001 7.
5 Yap, Sydney ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 2 .. .2..000. ..
7 Johnson, Gracie 2..05437 14.0113 13 .2 1.000.818 8 .3 .14..000. 11.
9 Stavrinides, Georgia ..1.0002 2.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

10 Worthington, Emma 1..2504 2.513 2 .2 .000.857 6 292 ....41338 14.
11 Keefe, Kerry 1..25831 13.523 10 .1 1.000.938 9 .1 143.000. 16.
13 Underwood, Nikki ...000. 0.0.3 . 2. .882.000 4 .2 .15..5001 ..
14 Barrow, Christina ...000. 1.0.3 . .2 .000.875 . .1 ..11.0001 16.
15 Robinson, Jess 4..33312 8.023 6 .. .000.000 . .2 ....5001 ..
16 Fleming, Lizzie 3..50018 10.5.3 9 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
21 Bryant, Madison ...000. 2.0.3 . .1 1.000.929 15 .8 .82.5004 14.L L L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 14..261119 63.0193 50 38 .950.897 47 2114 1576.40446 78.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 7.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Duke

23 27 14

25 2529 18-9, 9-7

10-16, 3-13

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

617 .239 16-23461 69%

719 .293 15-28412 53%

614 .250 7-14323 50%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Reeg, Meredith ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
2 Borum, Brooklyn 2..08324 8.043 6 21 .913.889 8 .2 .211.5001 9.
3 Tadder, Abby 3..26123 10.533 9 .. .000.000 . .2 1...000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 .000.923 5 .51 ....27514 13.
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 1.000.909 12 .16 .13..4387 11.L L L

8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 0.0.2 . .. 1.0001.000 6 .1 .5..000. 4.
9 Hecht, Ciera 2..20020 8.033 7 3. .8701.000 3 .1 .20..000. 1.

16 Yon, Veresia 6..06216 6.013 2 .2 .000.714 2 .. ..1.000. 7.
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 1.0.3 . 1. .8331.000 2 .1 .51.000. 8.
20 Wilson, Chloe 4.-.06216 7.063 5 .. .000.000 . .3 ....000. ..
23 Trueblood, Regan ...000. 0.0.3 . .. .0001.000 4 .38 ....1847 11.
33 Bowie, Lauryn 2..2508 4.013 3 .. .000.000 1 .2 ....5001 ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 19..131107 44.5183 32 65 .914.923 43 .117 1643.25630 65.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

514 .205 16-25441 64%

413 .231 14-28392 50%

95 -.167 7-25243 28%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 9.5

Site: Charlottesville (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 11/17/2023     Attend: 1018          Time: 1:44
Referees: Terry Martin, Michael O'Connor, Jamell Roberts, Steve
Henderson

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 11 15 0 26

12084



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Duke vs Virginia (11/17/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

DU: 7 Johnson, Gracie; 10 Worthington, Emma; 11 Keefe, Kerry; 13 Underwood, Nikki; 15 Robinson, Jess; 16 Fleming, Lizzie; libero 21 Bryant, Madison.
UVA: 2 Borum, Brooklyn; 3 Tadder, Abby; 5 Le, Ashley; 9 Hecht, Ciera; 16 Yon, Veresia; 20 Wilson, Chloe; libero 6 Gomillion, Milan.

0-1 [10 Worthington, Emma]  Kill by 11 Keefe, Kerry (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
1-1 [10 Worthington, Emma]  Service Error.
1-1 Substitution: 17 Velasquez, Heyli.
2-1 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
2-2 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Attack Error by 20 Wilson, Chloe (block by 16 Fleming, Lizzie; 7 Johnson, Gracie).
2-2 Substitution: 3 Richardson, Rachel.
3-2 [7 Johnson, Gracie]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
3-3 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
3-3 Substitution: 14 Barrow, Christina.
4-3 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Attack Error by 11 Keefe, Kerry (block by 16 Yon, Veresia; 2 Borum, Brooklyn).
4-3 Substitution: 23 Trueblood, Regan.
4-3 Substitution: 33 Bowie, Lauryn.
4-4 [23 Trueblood, Regan]  Kill by 15 Robinson, Jess (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
5-4 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Service Error.
5-5 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 3 Richardson, Rachel (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
6-5 [3 Richardson, Rachel]  Attack Error by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 21 Bryant, Madison).
6-6 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Service Error.
6-7 [21 Bryant, Madison]  Attack Error by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 23 Trueblood, Regan).
6-8 [21 Bryant, Madison]  Attack Error by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 23 Trueblood, Regan).
7-8 [21 Bryant, Madison]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 23 Trueblood, Regan).
7-9 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 16 Fleming, Lizzie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
8-9 [10 Worthington, Emma]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
8-10 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 16 Fleming, Lizzie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
9-10 [7 Johnson, Gracie]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 5 Le, Ashley).
9-11 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Attack Error by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
10-11 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Attack Error by 3 Richardson, Rachel (block by 16 Yon, Veresia; 20 Wilson, Chloe).
10-12 [23 Trueblood, Regan]  Kill by 11 Keefe, Kerry (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
10-13 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Kill by 11 Keefe, Kerry (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
10-14 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Kill by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
11-14 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Kill by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
11-15 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 10 Worthington, Emma (from 3 Richardson, Rachel).

Unsuccessful Challenge by Virginia, score confirmed.
12-15 [3 Richardson, Rachel]  Attack Error by 15 Robinson, Jess (block by 16 Yon, Veresia; 9 Hecht, Ciera).
12-16 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Kill by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
12-17 [21 Bryant, Madison]  Service Ace (2 Borum, Brooklyn).
13-17 [21 Bryant, Madison]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 23 Trueblood, Regan).
14-17 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 2 Borum, Brooklyn).
15-17 [5 Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
16-17 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).

Timeout Duke
17-17 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
18-17 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
18-18 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 13 Underwood, Nikki).
19-18 [10 Worthington, Emma]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
19-19 [9 Hecht, Ciera]  Kill by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
20-19 [7 Johnson, Gracie]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 5 Le, Ashley).
21-19 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 5 Le, Ashley).

Timeout Duke
21-20 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Attack Error by 2 Borum, Brooklyn.
21-21 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Kill by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
21-22 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Kill by 15 Robinson, Jess (from 10 Worthington, Emma).

Timeout Virginia
22-22 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Service Error.
22-23 [23 Trueblood, Regan]  Kill by 11 Keefe, Kerry (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
22-24 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Service Ace (9 Hecht, Ciera).
23-24 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Attack Error by 15 Robinson, Jess (block by 2 Borum, Brooklyn; 16 Yon, Veresia; 33 Bowie, Lauryn).
23-25 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).



Match Report - Set 1
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Duke vs Virginia (11/17/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Duke
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Richardson, Rachel ...0002 1.011 1 .. 1.0001.000 3 .4 .7..2501 2.
7 Johnson, Gracie 1..26319 7.521 7 .. 1.0001.000 5 .. .5..000. 3.

10 Worthington, Emma ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .1 .000.750 3 .36 ....41715 4.
11 Keefe, Kerry ...21414 5.011 4 .1 1.000.833 4 .1 .21.000. 6.
13 Underwood, Nikki ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 1 .1 .6.1.0001 ..
14 Barrow, Christina ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.800 . .. ....000. 5.
15 Robinson, Jess ...0006 2.021 2 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
16 Fleming, Lizzie 1..5004 2.5.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
21 Bryant, Madison ...000. 1.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 6 .2 .21.000. 5.L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..23946 20.063 17 .3 1.000.880 22 .45 .222.37817 25.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Duke

23 27 14

25 2529 18-9, 9-7

10-16, 3-13

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

617 .239 16-23461 69%

719 .293 15-28412 53%

614 .250 7-14323 50%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brooklyn 2..00010 3.021 2 1. .8751.000 4 .2 .7..5001 3.
3 Tadder, Abby ...3339 4.011 4 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .20 ....4008 7.
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 7 .5 .5..6003 4.L

9 Hecht, Ciera 1..40010 5.511 5 1. .8571.000 2 .. .6..000. 1.
16 Yon, Veresia 4..0007 2.0.1 . .1 .000.500 2 .. ....000. 2.
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .1 .2..000. 3.
20 Wilson, Chloe 1..3336 3.511 3 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
23 Trueblood, Regan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 3 .17 ....1182 3.
33 Bowie, Lauryn 1..0002 0.5.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 9..20544 18.553 14 21 .909.957 20 .46 .20..30414 23.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

514 .205 16-25441 64%

413 .231 14-28392 50%

95 -.167 7-25243 28%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 4.5

Site: Charlottesville (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 11/17/2023     Attend: 1018          Time: 1:44
Referees: Terry Martin, Michael O'Connor, Jamell Roberts, Steve
Henderson

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 11 15 0 26

12084



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Duke vs Virginia (11/17/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

DU: 7 Johnson, Gracie; 10 Worthington, Emma; 11 Keefe, Kerry; 13 Underwood, Nikki; 15 Robinson, Jess; 16 Fleming, Lizzie; libero 21 Bryant, Madison.
UVA: 2 Borum, Brooklyn; 3 Tadder, Abby; 5 Le, Ashley; 9 Hecht, Ciera; 16 Yon, Veresia; 20 Wilson, Chloe; libero 6 Gomillion, Milan.

0-1 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 16 Fleming, Lizzie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
1-1 [10 Worthington, Emma]  Service Error.
1-1 Substitution: 17 Velasquez, Heyli.
1-2 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 7 Johnson, Gracie.
1-2 Substitution: 3 Richardson, Rachel.
2-2 [7 Johnson, Gracie]  Kill by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
2-3 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 11 Keefe, Kerry (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
2-3 Substitution: 14 Barrow, Christina.
2-4 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Service Ace (17 Velasquez, Heyli).
3-4 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 5 Le, Ashley).
3-4 Substitution: 33 Bowie, Lauryn.
3-4 Substitution: 23 Trueblood, Regan.
4-4 [23 Trueblood, Regan]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn.
4-5 [23 Trueblood, Regan]  Kill by 11 Keefe, Kerry (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
5-5 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Attack Error by 3 Richardson, Rachel (from 21 Bryant, Madison).

Unsuccessful Challenge by Duke, score confirmed.
6-5 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 23 Trueblood, Regan).
7-5 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia (from 23 Trueblood, Regan).
7-6 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 15 Robinson, Jess (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
7-7 [3 Richardson, Rachel]  Kill by 15 Robinson, Jess (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
8-7 [3 Richardson, Rachel]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 23 Trueblood, Regan).
8-8 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Service Error.
8-9 [21 Bryant, Madison]  Service Ace (9 Hecht, Ciera).
8-10 [21 Bryant, Madison]  Kill by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
9-10 [21 Bryant, Madison]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
9-11 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
10-11 [10 Worthington, Emma]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
10-11 Substitution: 8 Johnson, Kate.
10-12 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Kill by 16 Fleming, Lizzie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
11-12 [7 Johnson, Gracie]  Service Error.
12-12 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Attack Error by 3 Richardson, Rachel (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
12-13 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Attack Error by 20 Wilson, Chloe.
12-14 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Attack Error by 20 Wilson, Chloe (block by 3 Richardson, Rachel; 15 Robinson, Jess).
12-15 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Kill by 3 Richardson, Rachel (from 10 Worthington, Emma).

Timeout Media
12-16 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Attack Error by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
12-17 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Kill by 11 Keefe, Kerry (from 15 Robinson, Jess).

Timeout Virginia
13-17 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Service Error.
14-17 [23 Trueblood, Regan]  Ball Handling Error by 10 Worthington, Emma.
15-17 [23 Trueblood, Regan]  Kill by 2 Borum, Brooklyn, block error by 11 Keefe, Kerry.
16-17 [23 Trueblood, Regan]  Kill by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
17-17 [23 Trueblood, Regan]  Attack Error by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 3 Richardson, Rachel).
17-18 [23 Trueblood, Regan]  Kill by 3 Richardson, Rachel (from 21 Bryant, Madison).
18-18 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Kill by 16 Yon, Veresia (from 23 Trueblood, Regan).
19-18 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Service Ace (3 Richardson, Rachel).
19-19 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Service Error.
19-20 [3 Richardson, Rachel]  Kill by 15 Robinson, Jess (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
20-20 [3 Richardson, Rachel]  Ball Handling Error by 10 Worthington, Emma.
21-20 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Service Ace (13 Underwood, Nikki).

Timeout Duke
22-20 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Attack Error by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
23-20 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Attack Error by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).

Timeout Duke
23-21 [16 Yon, Veresia]  Kill by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
23-22 [21 Bryant, Madison]  Kill by 7 Johnson, Gracie, block error by 3 Tadder, Abby.

Timeout Virginia
24-22 [21 Bryant, Madison]  Kill by 9 Hecht, Ciera (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Duke vs Virginia (11/17/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

24-23 [5 Le, Ashley]  Service Error.
24-24 [10 Worthington, Emma]  Kill by 11 Keefe, Kerry (from 21 Bryant, Madison).
24-25 [10 Worthington, Emma]  Kill by 16 Fleming, Lizzie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
25-25 [10 Worthington, Emma]  Attack Error by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
26-25 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Attack Error by 7 Johnson, Gracie (block by 3 Tadder, Abby; 20 Wilson, Chloe).
26-26 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Kill by 11 Keefe, Kerry (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
26-27 [7 Johnson, Gracie]  Kill by 3 Richardson, Rachel (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
27-27 [7 Johnson, Gracie]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
27-28 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Service Error.
27-29 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Attack Error by 20 Wilson, Chloe (block by 15 Robinson, Jess; 3 Richardson, Rachel).



Match Report - Set 2
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Duke vs Virginia (11/17/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Duke
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Richardson, Rachel 2..1437 4.021 3 1. .8331.000 . .1 .5..000. 4.
7 Johnson, Gracie ...00011 5.051 5 .1 1.000.750 2 .1 .6..000. 4.

10 Worthington, Emma ...0001 0.0.1 . .1 .000.800 2 234 ....44115 5.
11 Keefe, Kerry ...45511 5.0.1 5 .. 1.0001.000 4 .. 12..000. 2.
13 Underwood, Nikki ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .857.000 1 .. .6..000. ..
14 Barrow, Christina ...000. 1.0.1 . .1 .000.875 . .. ..1.000. 8.
15 Robinson, Jess 2..7504 4.0.1 3 .. .000.000 . .1 ...1.0001 ..
16 Fleming, Lizzie ...4297 3.0.1 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
21 Bryant, Madison ...000. 1.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 6 .4 .31.5002 5.L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..29341 23.073 19 23 .917.893 15 241 1222.43918 28.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Duke

23 27 14

25 2529 18-9, 9-7

10-16, 3-13

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

617 .239 16-23461 69%

719 .293 15-28412 53%

614 .250 7-14323 50%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Borum, Brooklyn ...25012 5.011 4 .1 1.000.800 2 .. .61.000. 5.
3 Tadder, Abby 1..3336 2.5.1 2 .. .000.000 . .2 1...000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.667 . .17 ....1763 3.
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.750 2 .7 .5..5714 4.L

8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 4 .1 .4..000. 3.
9 Hecht, Ciera ...3336 2.0.1 2 1. .857.000 1 .. .6..000. ..

16 Yon, Veresia ...2867 3.0.1 2 .1 .000.800 . .. ..1.000. 5.
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .6671.000 1 .. .2..000. 1.
20 Wilson, Chloe 1.-.3336 1.531 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
23 Trueblood, Regan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .14 ....2864 7.
33 Bowie, Lauryn ..1.0002 2.0.1 2 .. .000.000 1 .1 ...1.0001 ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..23139 16.043 13 24 .920.857 12 .43 1232.27912 28.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

514 .205 16-25441 64%

413 .231 14-28392 50%

95 -.167 7-25243 28%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

Site: Charlottesville (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 11/17/2023     Attend: 1018          Time: 1:44
Referees: Terry Martin, Michael O'Connor, Jamell Roberts, Steve
Henderson

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 11 15 0 26

12084



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Duke vs Virginia (11/17/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

DU: 7 Johnson, Gracie; 10 Worthington, Emma; 11 Keefe, Kerry; 13 Underwood, Nikki; 15 Robinson, Jess; 16 Fleming, Lizzie; libero 21 Bryant, Madison.
UVA: 2 Borum, Brooklyn; 3 Tadder, Abby; 5 Le, Ashley; 9 Hecht, Ciera; 16 Yon, Veresia; 20 Wilson, Chloe; libero 6 Gomillion, Milan.

0-1 [10 Worthington, Emma]  Attack Error by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 5 Le, Ashley).
0-2 [10 Worthington, Emma]  Attack Error by 2 Borum, Brooklyn (from 5 Le, Ashley).
0-3 [10 Worthington, Emma]  Attack Error by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
1-3 [10 Worthington, Emma]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
1-4 [2 Borum, Brooklyn]  Kill by 16 Fleming, Lizzie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
1-4 Substitution: 3 Richardson, Rachel.
1-5 [7 Johnson, Gracie]  Attack Error by 3 Tadder, Abby (block by 16 Fleming, Lizzie; 3 Richardson, Rachel).
1-6 [7 Johnson, Gracie]  Kill by 16 Fleming, Lizzie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).

Timeout Virginia
1-7 [7 Johnson, Gracie]  Kill by 3 Richardson, Rachel (from 21 Bryant, Madison).
2-7 [7 Johnson, Gracie]  Service Error.
3-7 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Attack Error by 11 Keefe, Kerry (block by 9 Hecht, Ciera; 16 Yon, Veresia).
4-7 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Attack Error by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
4-8 [6 Gomillion, Milan]  Kill by 16 Fleming, Lizzie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
4-8 Substitution: 14 Barrow, Christina.
4-9 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Kill by 3 Richardson, Rachel (from 14 Barrow, Christina).
4-10 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Attack Error by 9 Hecht, Ciera (block by 15 Robinson, Jess; 11 Keefe, Kerry).
5-10 [14 Barrow, Christina]  Kill by 20 Wilson, Chloe (from 5 Le, Ashley).
5-10 Substitution: 23 Trueblood, Regan.
5-10 Substitution: 33 Bowie, Lauryn.
5-11 [23 Trueblood, Regan]  Attack Error by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 6 Gomillion, Milan).
5-12 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Kill by 15 Robinson, Jess.

Timeout Virginia
5-13 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Kill by 3 Richardson, Rachel.
5-13 Substitution: 17 Velasquez, Heyli.
5-14 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Attack Error by 9 Hecht, Ciera (block by 10 Worthington, Emma; 15 Robinson, Jess).
5-15 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Service Ace (9 Hecht, Ciera).
5-16 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Kill by 3 Richardson, Rachel.
5-17 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Attack Error by 16 Yon, Veresia (from 23 Trueblood, Regan).
5-18 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Service Ace (2 Borum, Brooklyn).
5-18 Substitution: 9 Stavrinides, Georgia.
6-18 [11 Keefe, Kerry]  Kill by 33 Bowie, Lauryn (from 23 Trueblood, Regan).
6-18 Substitution: 8 Johnson, Kate.
6-19 [8 Johnson, Kate]  Kill by 9 Stavrinides, Georgia (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
7-19 [3 Richardson, Rachel]  Attack Error by 7 Johnson, Gracie (block by 33 Bowie, Lauryn; 16 Yon, Veresia).

[TEAM] Yellow Card Duke
7-19 Substitution: 5 Yap, Sydney.
7-19 Substitution: 1 Reeg, Meredith.
7-20 [1 Reeg, Meredith]  Kill by 9 Stavrinides, Georgia (from 10 Worthington, Emma).

Successful Challenge by Duke, score reversed.
7-21 [21 Bryant, Madison]  Kill by 7 Johnson, Gracie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
7-22 [21 Bryant, Madison]  Kill by 16 Fleming, Lizzie (from 10 Worthington, Emma).
7-23 [21 Bryant, Madison]  Attack Error by 3 Tadder, Abby (block by 16 Fleming, Lizzie; 7 Johnson, Gracie).
8-23 [21 Bryant, Madison]  Service Error.
9-23 [5 Le, Ashley]  Attack Error by 7 Johnson, Gracie (block by 3 Tadder, Abby; 20 Wilson, Chloe).
10-23 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby.
10-24 [5 Le, Ashley]  Kill by 10 Worthington, Emma (from 21 Bryant, Madison).
11-24 [10 Worthington, Emma]  Kill by 3 Tadder, Abby (from 5 Le, Ashley).
12-24 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Service Ace (13 Underwood, Nikki).
13-24 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Attack Error by 7 Johnson, Gracie (block by 3 Tadder, Abby; 20 Wilson, Chloe).
14-24 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Attack Error by 10 Worthington, Emma.
14-25 [17 Velasquez, Heyli]  Kill by 11 Keefe, Kerry (from 10 Worthington, Emma).

Virginia 0, Duke 3



Match Report - Set 3
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Duke vs Virginia (11/17/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Duke
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

3 Richardson, Rachel 1..6676 4.5.1 4 .. 1.0001.000 . .. .2..000. 1.
5 Yap, Sydney ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 2 .. .2..000. ..
7 Johnson, Gracie 1.-.4297 1.541 1 .1 1.000.750 1 .2 .3..000. 4.
9 Stavrinides, Georgia ..1.0002 2.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

10 Worthington, Emma 1..0002 1.511 1 .. .0001.000 1 .22 ....3648 5.
11 Keefe, Kerry 1..0006 3.511 1 .. .0001.000 1 .. ..2.000. 8.
13 Underwood, Nikki ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .750.000 2 .1 .3..000. ..
14 Barrow, Christina ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .1 ...1.0001 3.
15 Robinson, Jess 2..5002 2.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
16 Fleming, Lizzie 2..5717 5.0.1 4 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
21 Bryant, Madison ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.750 3 .2 .3.1.0002 4.L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 8..25032 20.063 14 12 .929.920 10 .28 .132.39311 25.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 4.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Virginia
Duke

23 27 14

25 2529 18-9, 9-7

10-16, 3-13

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

617 .239 16-23461 69%

719 .293 15-28412 53%

614 .250 7-14323 50%

Virginia
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Reeg, Meredith ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
2 Borum, Brooklyn ..-.5002 0.011 . 1. .8891.000 2 .. .8..000. 1.
3 Tadder, Abby 2..1258 4.021 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 3 .14 ....2143 3.
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .4 .3..000. 3.L

8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 2 .. .1..000. 1.
9 Hecht, Ciera 1.-.5004 0.521 . 1. .889.000 . .1 .8..000. ..

16 Yon, Veresia 2.-.5002 1.011 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 1.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .11.000. 4.
20 Wilson, Chloe 2.-.2504 2.021 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
23 Trueblood, Regan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .7 ....1431 1.
33 Bowie, Lauryn 1..0004 1.511 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 8.-.16724 10.093 5 2. .9131.000 11 .28 .211.1434 14.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

514 .205 16-25441 64%

413 .231 14-28392 50%

95 -.167 7-25243 28%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 4.0

Site: Charlottesville (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 11/17/2023     Attend: 1018          Time: 1:44
Referees: Terry Martin, Michael O'Connor, Jamell Roberts, Steve
Henderson

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 11 15 0 26

12084



Volleyball Summary By Set
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Duke vs Virginia (11/17/2023 at Memorial Gymnasium)

Duke
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

3 Richardson, Rachel 3..33315 9.533 8 1. 3 ..1 1-1-2 . 3 . . 0-2.3-2-7 0-14-0-6 ...
5 Yap, Sydney ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 2 ... . . . . . ... .. 2..
7 Johnson, Gracie 2..05437 14.0113 13 .2 8 ... 7-2-19 . 5 0-1 . .25-5-11 0-11-4-7 1..
9 Stavrinides, Georgia ..1.002 2.0.1 2 .. . ... . . . . . ... .2-0-2 ...
10 Worthington, Emma 1..2504 2.513 2 .2 6 ..38 1-0-1 . 3 . . .20-0-1 0-11-1-2 1.2
11 Keefe, Kerry 1..25831 13.523 10 .1 9 13. 4-1-14 1 4 . . .45-0-11 0-11-1-6 12.
13 Underwood, Nikki ...000. 0.0.3 . 2. 4 ..1 . . 1 . . .1. .. 2..
14 Barrow, Christina ...000. 1.0.3 . .2 . .11 . . . . 1 ... .. ...
15 Robinson, Jess 4..33312 8.023 6 .. . ..1 2-2-6 . . . . 0-2.3-0-4 0-21-0-2 ...
16 Fleming, Lizzie 3..50018 10.5.3 9 .. . ... 2-0-4 . . 0-1 . ..3-0-7 0-24-0-7 ...
21 Bryant, Madison ...000. 2.0.3 . .1 15 .24 . 1 6 . 1 .6. .. 3.L L L .

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 14..261119 63.0193 50 38 47 1646 222 4.015 2.0.239 2 .293 2 101.0 .2502

Duke Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

617 .239 16-23461 69%
719 .293 15-28412 53%
614 .250 7-14323 50%

Virginia Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

514 .205 16-25441 64%
413 .231 14-28392 50%
95 -.167 7-25243 28%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

Virginia
Duke

23 27 14
25 2529 7.0

9.510-16, 3-13
18-9, 9-7(3)

(0)

Virginia
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Reeg, Meredith ...000. 0.0.1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
2 Borum, Brooklyn 2..08324 8.043 6 21 8 .11 2-2-10 . 4 0-2 1 .24-1-12 .0-1-2 2..
3 Tadder, Abby 3..26123 10.533 9 .. . 1.. 4-1-9 . . . . 0-1.2-0-6 0-23-2-8 ...
5 Le, Ashley ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 5 ..14 . . 2 . . ... .. 3..
6 Gomillion, Milan ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 12 ..7 . . 7 . . .2. .. 3.L L L .
8 Johnson, Kate ...000. 0.0.2 . .. 6 ... . . . . . .4. .. 2..
9 Hecht, Ciera 2..20020 8.033 7 3. 3 ... 5-1-10 . 2 0-1 . .12-0-6 0-10-2-4 ...
16 Yon, Veresia 6..06216 6.013 2 .2 2 .1. 0-0-7 . 2 0-4 1 ..2-0-7 0-20-1-2 ...
17 Velasquez, Heyli ...000. 1.0.3 . 1. 2 .1. . . . . . .1. .. 11.
20 Wilson, Chloe 4.-.06216 7.063 5 .. . ... 3-1-6 . . 0-1 . 0-1.1-3-6 0-21-2-4 ...
23 Trueblood, Regan ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 4 ..7 . . 3 . . .1. .. ...
33 Bowie, Lauryn 2..2508 4.013 3 .. 1 ..1 0-0-2 . . 0-1 . .12-0-2 0-11-1-4 ...

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 19..131107 44.5183 32 65 43 1330 220 4.012 1.0.205 . .231 1 114.5 -.167.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 11 15 0 26

12084

Site: Charlottesville (Memorial Gymnasium)
Date: 11/17/2023     Attend: 1018          Time: 1:44
Referees: Terry Martin, Michael O'Connor, Jamell Roberts, Steve Henderson




